

PARTICIPATING CONTRACT

CO-EXHIBITOR COMPANY

LEADING EXHIBITION FOR LOGISTICS, TRANSPORT, INTRALOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN IN SOUTHERN EUROPE

Hall 8 - Montjuïc-Plaza España Venue - Fira Barcelon - Barcelona - Spain



COMPANY DATA

All fields in this form must be filled (mandatory for processing your Participation Contract) in BLOCK LETTERS. Please be sure to fill out in full and return it with the company stamp and the legally binding signature to the Organization: SIL BARCELONA 2024 – CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. by email to: comercialsil@zfbarcelona.es

NAME OF THE COMPANY UNDER WHICH YOU WISH TO APPEAR IN ALL SIL BARCELONA 2024			
The Organiser accepts no responsibility for any errors in the insertion. Maximum 40 characters.			
PPLICANT			
landatory: without all the details o	concerned, your Participation Contra	act cannot be processed)	
COMPANY			
TAX NUMBER			
ADDRESS		POSTCODE	
CITY	PROVINCE	COUNTRY	
PHONE	EMAIL		
WEBSITE			
OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF	F THE COMPANY (President, Mana	iging Director, etc.)	
☐ Ms. ☐ Mr. First Name	Last Name		
Title	Phone	Email	
CONTACT PERSON FOR THE E	VUIDITION ODC ANIZATION		
	any communication with the Exhibi	tion organization)	
		le Phone	
Direct Friorie	IVIODII	le i florie	
INVOICING DATA			
(Only if different from commercia			
		POSTCODE	
		COUNTRY	
WEBSITE			
CONTACT PERSON			
☐ Ms. ☐ Mr. First Name	Last Name		
Title	_ "		
Title	Email		













PARTICIPATING CONTRACT

CO-EXHIBITOR COMPANY

LEADING EXHIBITION FOR LOGISTICS, TRANSPORT, **INTRALOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN IN SOUTHERN EUROPE**

Hall 8 - Montjuïc-Plaza España Venue - Fira Barcelon - Barcelona - Spain



PARTICIPATION AS CO-EXHIBITOR COMPANY

A Co-Exhibitor Company participates in an Exhibitor's stand (Direct Exhibitor) with its own staff and offer. The Direct Exhibitor must oversee that their Co-Exhibitors comply with the participation regulations, technical guidelines, as well as the provisions stipulated by the Fair Organizer. The Direct Exhibitor will take responsibility for those infractions their Co-Exhibitors might commit as if they were their own.

The participation as a Co-Exhibitor Company includes:

- Communication Fees
- 4 Exhibitor badges
- Electronic invitation with the logo of the Co-Exhibitor company
- Section in the SIL BARCELONA Catalogue
- Appearance in the list of participating companies: with name, logo, info and link to the website
- Appearance of your company name on the screens and interactive map of SIL BARCELONA
- Publication of news in the innovation section of SIL website, to apply for the Best Innovation Award at the Fair
- Agenda on SIL PLATFORM where visitors can request your meetings
- List of attendees, speakers and exhibitors on the SIL PLATFORM, where you can talk to them via chat

IMPORTANT:

Only those companies who have filled in the Co-exhibiting Companies Application Contract and have paid the fee shall be permitted to take part in SIL BARCELONA 2024.

DIRECT EXHIBITOR WITH WHICH YOU PARTICIPATE:	
PARTICIPATION AMOUNT: 550 EUR + 10% VAT	

BANK DATA

CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. CAIXABANK, S.A. Avda. Diagonal, 530 08006 Barcelona Bank Account- IBAN: ES37 2100 0840 4702 0057 0329

Swift Code: CAIXESBBXXX

IMPORTANT: Indicate "NO COSTS ON DESTINATION"

• Payment method is by bank wire in a single payment upon invoice reception.

ENHANCE YOUR VISIBILITY

Check the advertising and sponsorship options.













PARTICIPATING CONTRACT

CO-EXHIBITOR COMPANY

LEADING EXHIBITION FOR LOGISTICS, TRANSPORT, INTRALOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN IN SOUTHERN EUROPE

Hall 8 - Montjuïc-Plaza España Venue - Fira Barcelon - Barcelona - Spain



PERSONAL DATA AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

According to the General Regulation (EU) 2016/679 on Data Protection and the Organic Law 3/2018 on the Protection of Personal Data and Digital Rights Guarantee, we inform you that your personal data shall be processed by CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. in order to execute the contract and/or pre-contract and inform you of other events and exhibitions organized by CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. The retention period of your personal data shall be the time needed to keep the business relationship and ensure compliance with the legal obligations or, in your case, until withdrawal of consent.

☐ Tick this box if you authorize CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. to transfer your contact details to third parties (collaborating entities within the logistics and transport sector), with the aim to inform you about your own products and services by postal services or electronic communications.

The holder of the personal data can exercise their rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition, as well as the right to portability and limitation of the processing, as defined in the applicable data protection regulations, in writing to CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. (Data Protection Officer) - Avda. Parc Logístic, 2-10 – (08040) Barcelona; or to the email address: dpd@czfi.es. If there is an infringement of the personal data protection rights, the parties can reach out to the corresponding Supervisory Authority (in Spain, the Spanish Data Protection Agency, www.aepd.es) in order to initiate the necessary steps to claim and defend your rights. For more information on these issues, please check our Privacy Policy in SIL BARCELONA – Leading Exhibition for Logistics, Transport, Intralogistics & Supply Chain in southern Europe (silbcn.com).

Lastly, by formalizing the present document, you authorize CONSORCI ZF INTERNACIONAL, S.A.U. to publish the business name, address, telephone and logo of your participating company, entity or organization in the various publications related to SIL BARCELONA 2024, online or offline (such as the event magazine, the Exhibitors' catalogue, the profiles created on different social media, blogs, press releases and similar), where news about SIL BARCELONA are reported and posted.

CO-EXHIBITOR'S COMMITMENT

The Co-Exhibitor hereby declares that:

- Wishes to be registered as an Exhibitor at the Leading Exhibition for Logistics, Transport, Intralogistics & Supply Chain In Southern Europe, which will be held from 5th to 7th June 2024 at Hall 8 of Fira de Barcelona Montjuïc- Plaça Espanya venue;
- Assumes responsibility for ensuring that any Co-Exhibitor or Represented company present at its stand observe and respect the SIL BARCELONA 2024 Exhibitor Rules and Regulations.

The undersigned recognizes and accepts the Co-Exhibitors' commitment as well as the terms and conditions of **SIL BARCELONA 2024** Exhibitor Rules and Regulations.

SIGNATURE / ACCEPTANCE	COMPANY STAMP
PLACE AND DATE:	
POSITION OF SIGNATORY IN THE COMPANY:	
NAME OF SIGNATORY:	









